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FALL ENROLLMENT
Acad Plan Gender
Grand Total
MENHC-AC Female (F)

Male (M)
MENHC-MSED Female (F)
Male (M)

Non-Binary (N)

Not Specified (U)

Transgender

Mental Health Counseling Student Outcomes
Report Date: Fall 2024

Race

Hispanic - Race Unknown

Not Hispanic - Race Unknown
White

Hispanic - Race Unknown
White

American Indian or Alaskan Native
Asian

Black or African American
Hispanic - Race Unknown
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander
Not Hispanic - Race Unknown
Not Specified

Unknown

White

Asian

Black or African American
Hispanic - Race Unknown
Not Hispanic - Race Unknown
Unknown

White

Not Hispanic - Race Unknown
White

Hispanic - Race Unknown
Unknown

White

White

165

17
13
24

19

10
46
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9 Source: Tableau > Demographics Enrolled > All SOE (Fall) by Academic Plan

DEGREES EARNED

tal >

Career Acad Plan Sub-Plan Descr
Grand To
GRAD MENHC-AC Mental Health Counseling
MENHC-MSED Mental Health Counseling MSED

O Source: Tableau > Degrees Earned > Degree-AcadYear

Fall 2020

N

%
100.0%

10.3%
7.9%
14.5%

11.5%
1.2%
6.1%

27.9%
1.8%
0.6%
0.6%
3.6%
1.2%

11.5%

0.6%
0.6%

2019-20

47

47

%
100.0%

100.0%

N
171

14
11
20

17

10
56
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Fall 2021

N

%
100.0%

0.6%
8.2%
6.4%
11.7%

9.9%
1.8%
5.8%
32.7%
1.8%
1.8%
2.3%
4.1%
1.2%
8.8%

0.6%

1.8%
0.6%

2020-21

46

46

%
100.0%

100.0%

173

19
10
24

21
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Fall 2022

N

%
100.0%
0.6%

0.6%
11.0%
5.8%
13.9%

12.1%
1.2%
4.0%

29.5%
2.3%
2.3%
2.9%
1.7%

8.1%
0.6%
0.6%

0.6%
1.2%
1.2%

2021-22

61

61

%
100.0%

100.0%

Fall 2023

N %

176 100.0%
1 0.6%
1 0.6%
1 0.6%
1 0.6%

19 10.8%
14 8.0%
17 9.7%
24 13.6%
2 1.1%
8 4.5%
52 29.5%
4 2.3%
3 1.7%
6 3.4%
4 2.3%
10 5.7%
0.6%
2 1.1%
1 0.6%
3 1.7%
1.1%

2022-23

N %

64 100.0%
1 1.6%
63 98.4%

185

16
12
17

31

10
57
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Fall 2024
%
100.0%

0.5%
0.5%
0.5%

8.6%
6.5%
9.2%
0.5%
16.8%
0.5%
5.4%
30.8%
2.2%
0.5%
1.1%
3.2%

5.9%
1.6%
1.6%

2.7%
1.1%

2023-24
%
64 100.0%
2 3.1%
62 96.9%



ADMISSIONS TRENDS

Admissions Term Applied Accepted (% of Applied) Registered (% of Accepted)

Total 3024 1137 38% 594 52%
Spring 2024 190 28 15% 23 82%
Fall 2023 352 85 24% 44 52%
Spring 2023 169 30 18% 20 67%
Fall 2022 309 122 39% 63 52%
Spring 2022 160 25 16% 18 72%
Fall 2021 330 73 22% 38 52%
Spring 2021 163 29 18% 23 79%
Fall 2020 207 95 46% 37 39%
Spring 2020 93 27 29% 20 74%
Fall2019 186 134 72% 58 43%
Spring 2019 50 40 80% 31 78%
Fall2018 154 91 59% a1 45%
Spring 2018 13 10 77% 9 90%
Fall2017 130 92 71% 47 51%
Spring 2017 13 10 77% 9 90%
Fall2016 195 98 50% 51 52%
Spring 2016 39 38 97% 17 45%
Fall2015 218 57 26% 28 49%
Spring 2015 53 53 100% 17 32%

2 Source: Applied Grads by Program
ALUMNI FEEDBACK

Q12-1 - Do you feel that you received a culturally relevant educational

experience in the School of Education? % N
Yes 94% 16
No 6%

2 Source: Alumni Survey Rev. 0724 (n=17; Su24)

Q12-2 - Overall, how satisfied are you with the quality of your counseling

education experience? % N

Very dissatisfied 6% 1

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 6% 1

Somewhat satisfied 53% 9

Very satisfied 35% 6
2 Source: Alumni Survey Rev. 0724 (n=17; Su24)

Q12-3 - Would you recommend the Hunter College School of Education to an

individual interested in working in the counseling profession? % N

Yes 94% 16

No 6%

2 Source: Alumni Survey Rev. 0724 (n=17; Su24)



EMPLOYMENT

Q4 - Are you currently employed in a counseling related occupation?

Yes, full-time
Yes, part-time

No
2 Source: Alumni Survey Rev. 0724 (n=20; Su24)

Q5 - How long have you been employed in your current position?
<1year

1-2years

2-3years

3-4 years

4-5years
2 Source: Alumni Survey Rev. 0724 (n=18; Su24)

Q6 - How many total years of experience do you have working in
the counseling profession?

<1year

1-2years
2-3years
3-4 years
4-5years

5+ years
2 Source: Alumni Survey Rev. 0724 (n=18; Su24)

Q8 - Does your current position require certification / licensure?
Yes

No
2 Source: Alumni Survey Rev. 0724 (n=18; Su24)

%

%

%

%

90%
5%
5%

22%
50%
11%
11%

6%

17%
28%

6%
22%
17%
11%

72%
28%
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