





# Mental Health Counseling Student Outcomes Report Date: Fall 2024

## **FALL ENROLLMENT**

			Fal	l 2020	Fal	2021	Fall	2022	Fal	l 2023	Fall 2024	all 2024
Acad Plan	Gender	Race	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%
Grand Total		165	100.0%	171	100.0%	173	100.0%	176	100.0%	185	100.0%	
MENHC-AC	Female (F)	Hispanic - Race Unknown					1	0.6%	1	0.6%		
		Not Hispanic - Race Unknown							1	0.6%	1	0.5%
		White							1	0.6%	1	0.5%
	Male (M)	Hispanic - Race Unknown									1	0.5%
		White							1	0.6%		
MENHC-MSED	Female (F)	American Indian or Alaskan Native			1	0.6%	1	0.6%				
		Asian	17	10.3%	14	8.2%	19	11.0%	19	10.8%	16	8.6%
		Black or African American	13	7.9%	11	6.4%	10	5.8%	14	8.0%	12	6.5%
		Hispanic - Race Unknown	24	14.5%	20	11.7%	24	13.9%	17	9.7%	17	9.2%
		Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander									1	0.5%
		Not Hispanic - Race Unknown	19	11.5%	17	9.9%	21	12.1%	24	13.6%	31	16.8%
		Not Specified	2	1.2%	3	1.8%	2	1.2%	2	1.1%	1	0.5%
		Unknown	10	6.1%	10	5.8%	7	4.0%	8	4.5%	10	5.4%
		White	46	27.9%	56	32.7%	51	29.5%	52	29.5%	57	30.8%
	Male (M)	Asian	3	1.8%	3	1.8%	4	2.3%	4	2.3%	4	2.2%
		Black or African American	1	0.6%	3	1.8%	4	2.3%	3	1.7%	1	0.5%
		Hispanic - Race Unknown	1	0.6%	4	2.3%	5	2.9%	6	3.4%	2	1.1%
		Not Hispanic - Race Unknown	6	3.6%	7	4.1%	3	1.7%	4	2.3%	6	3.2%
		Unknown	2	1.2%	2	1.2%						
		White	19	11.5%	15	8.8%	14	8.1%	10	5.7%	11	5.9%
	Non-Binary (N)	Not Hispanic - Race Unknown					1	0.6%	1	0.6%	3	1.6%
		White					1	0.6%	2	1.1%	3	1.6%
	Not Specified (U)	Hispanic - Race Unknown			1	0.6%						
		Unknown					1	0.6%	1	0.6%		
		White	1	0.6%	3	1.8%	2	1.2%	3	1.7%	5	2.7%
	Transgender	White	1	0.6%	1	0.6%	2	1.2%	2	1.1%	2	1.1%

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>o</sup> Source: Tableau > Demographics Enrolled > All SOE (Fall) by Academic Plan

### **DEGREES EARNED**

				2019-20		2020-21		2021-22		2022-23		2023-24	
Career	Acad Plan	Sub-Plan	Descr	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%
			Grand Total >	47	100.0%	46	100.0%	61	100.0%	64	100.0%	64	100.0%
GRAD	MENHC-AC		Mental Health Counseling							1	1.6%	2	3.1%
	MENHC-MSED		Mental Health Counseling MSED	47	100.0%	46	100.0%	61	100.0%	63	98.4%	62	96.9%

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>o</sup> Source: Tableau > Degrees Earned > Degree-AcadYear

#### **ADMISSIONS TRENDS**

<b>Admissions Term</b>	Applied	Accepted (%	of Applied)	Registered (%	of Accepted)
Total	3024	1137	38%	594	52%
Spring 2024	190	28	15%	23	82%
Fall 2023	352	85	24%	44	52%
Spring 2023	169	30	18%	20	67%
Fall 2022	309	122	39%	63	52%
Spring 2022	160	25	16%	18	72%
Fall 2021	330	73	22%	38	52%
Spring 2021	163	29	18%	23	79%
Fall 2020	207	95	46%	37	39%
Spring 2020	93	27	29%	20	74%
Fall 2019	186	134	72%	58	43%
Spring 2019	50	40	80%	31	78%
Fall 2018	154	91	59%	41	45%
Spring 2018	13	10	77%	9	90%
Fall 2017	130	92	71%	47	51%
Spring 2017	13	10	77%	9	90%
Fall 2016	195	98	50%	51	52%
Spring 2016	39	38	97%	17	45%
Fall 2015	218	57	26%	28	49%
Spring 2015	53	53	100%	17	32%

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>⁰</sup> Source: Applied Grads by Program

#### **ALUMNI FEEDBACK**

Q12-1 - Do you feel that you received a culturally relevant educational experience in the School of Education?	%	N
Yes	94%	16
No	6%	1

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>⁰</sup> Source: Alumni Survey Rev. 0724 (n=17; Su24)

Q12-2 - Overall, how satisfied are you with the quality of your counseling education experience?	%	N
Very dissatisfied	6%	1
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied	6%	1
Somewhat satisfied	53%	9
Very satisfied	35%	6

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>⁰</sup> Source: Alumni Survey Rev. 0724 (n=17; Su24)

Q12-3 - Would you recommend the Hunter College School of Education to an individual interested in working in the counseling profession?	%	N
Yes	94%	16
No	6%	1

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>⁰</sup> Source: Alumni Survey Rev. 0724 (n=17; Su24)

#### **EMPLOYMENT**

Q4 - Are you currently employed in a counseling related occupation?	%	N
Yes, full-time	90%	18
Yes, part-time	5%	1
No	5%	1

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>⁰</sup> Source: Alumni Survey Rev. 0724 (n=20; Su24)

Q5 - How long have you been employed in your current position?	%	N
<1 year	22%	4
1-2 years	50%	9
2-3 years	11%	2
3-4 years	11%	2
4-5 years	6%	1

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>⁰</sup> Source: Alumni Survey Rev. 0724 (n=18; Su24)

Q6 - How many total years of experience do you have working in the counseling profession?	%	N
< 1 year	17%	3
1-2 years	28%	5
2-3 years	6%	1
3-4 years	22%	4
4-5 years	17%	3
5+ years	11%	2

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>⁰</sup> Source: Alumni Survey Rev. 0724 (n=18; Su24)

Q8 - Does your current position require certification / licensure?	%	N
Yes	72%	13
No	28%	5

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>⁰</sup> Source: Alumni Survey Rev. 0724 (n=18; Su24)